List of entities included in the Statement

Subsidiaries

SAtt, Refractory Company Limited

Chhattisgarh Mega Steel Limited
Associate

Almora Magnesite Limited
Joint ventures

NTPC-SAIL Power Company Limited
Intemational Coal Ventures Private Limited

Bastar Railway Private Linuted
SAIL RITES Bengal Wagon Industry Private Limited

GEDCOL SAIL Power Corporation Limited
mjunction Services Limited

VSL SAIL JVC Limited

Bokaro Power Supply Company Private Limited
Bhilai Jaypee Cement Limited*
SAIL Kobe Iron India Private Limited

SAIL SCL Kerala Limited

SAIL Bansal Service Centre Limited

Prime Gold - SAIL JVC Limited

Romelt- SAIL India Limited

^Companies under liquidation

5&</Acco>^

0\ « ,•SX 0014621C/
^\WS00088

44

I. Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the FY ended 31®' March, 2025

(? in crore)

Standalone Cons oil dated

SL. No. Particulars

Audited figures

(as reported

before

adjusting for

qualifications)

Adjusted

figures

(audited

figures after

adjusting for

qualifications)

Audited

figures* (as

reported before

adjusting for

qualificati ons)

Adjusted

figures

(audited

figures after

adjusting for

qualifications)

1.
Turnover /Total

Licoroe (^/crore)
103,612.60 103,612.60 103,354.09 103,354.09

2.
Total E>5>enditure

(^/crore)
100,291.14 100,291.14 100,276.70 100,276.70

3.
Net Profit/(Loss)

(^/crore)
2,147.96 2,147.96 2,371.80 2,371.80

y

4.
Earnings Per Share (In

5.20 5.20 5.74 5.74

5. Total As sets (T/crore) 132,918.05 132,470.02 136,370.94 135,922.91

6.
Total Liabilities

^/crore)
77,261.64 77,227.55 77,465.34 77,431.25

7. Net Worth (^/crore) 55,656.41 55,242.47 58,905.60 58,491.66

8.

Any other financial

item(s) (as felt
appropriate by the
management

-
- -

-

006569
W1008

a M

005313C/
C400311 ■rf\0014621C

•^la/SWL

intd../

45

qualification separately):

a. Details of Audit Qualification: The Company has not provided for:
(i) Entry Tax amounting to ̂ 105.13
crore in the State of Jharkhand.

(ii) demands of ̂ 216.87 crore by
DVC for supply of' electricity.